

Order No. 53

Dt. 06.01.2025

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Chakraborty, Ld. P.P incharge is present by filing appointment letter.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present .

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 10 Bikash Kanti Dey but he is absent.

Service copy of message is received. Let it be kept with the record.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 14.02.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 10 Bikash Kanti Dey.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.
Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch