

NDPS Case No. 01/2018

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 54

Dt. 14.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 10 Bikash Kanti Dey.

Sole accused on court bail is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C praying to be represented by his Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

CSW no. 10 does not turn up before this court today. One message is received intimating this court that the said witness is unable to attend this court today due to illness.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 23.04.25 for evidence of CSW no. 10 Bikash Kanti Dey.

Issue fresh summon accordingly.

Prosecution to take step.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.