

Order No. 59

Dt. 18.08.2025

Sole accused namely Anarul Haque on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Today is fixed for examination of accused U/S 313 of Cr.P.C.

No time today.

Fix 19.09.2025 for examination of accused U/S 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused Anarul Haque is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.