

NDPS Case No. - 01 of 2018

Present: Sri Anirban Das,
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS) Cooch Behar.
J.O Code: WB00691

Order No. 65

Dt. 06.06.2026

Today is fixed for examination of accused person u/s-313 of Cr. P.C.

Accused Anarul Haque on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Accused Anarul Haque is examined u/s-313 of Cr.P.C to which he pleaded innocence and did not adduce any DW.

Ld. PP in charge is and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Fix 03.07.2026 for argument.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

(Anirban Das)
J.O Code: WB00691
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.